
Timetable effective from 28/10/2019 

MORNING 

Bus 
S466 
was 

Bus 12 

 7.50 
AM 

Batemans Bay 
Surf Beach 

Estuary Way 

Depart Promenade Plaza 8.00AM (L) Beach Rd STOP Opp Sunshine Bay 
Primary School, STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop 8.10AM (L) George Bass Dr 
Surf Beach (R) Estuary Way Turn around  STOP Estuary Way 8.25AM (R) 
George Bass Dr (L) Train St STOP St Peters 8.30AM (L) Train St (R) 
Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee Primary School (L) Train St (L) George Bass 
Dr STOP Carroll College 8.35AM Return to Depot 
 
 

Bus 
S494 
was 

Bus 10 

 7.40 
AM 

Mogo Princes 
Hwy Moruya 
Broulee Rd 

Depart South St Batemans Bay 7.40 AM to Mogo STOP Burkes Lane (L) 
Tomakin Rd (Turn around Mogo Fire Shed) Depart Fire Shed 7.55 AM 
(L) Princes STOP Cnr Bimbimbie Rd, STOP Cnr Misons Rd, STOP Bay 
Removals, STOP Broulee Rd Bus Stop, STOP Malabar Dr (R) Princes 
Hwy (L) Albert St STOP Moruya High School 8.28AM (R) Evans St (R) 
Murray St STOP Moruya Public School (L) Page St (R) Queen St STOP ST 
Marys Primary School (L) Princes Hwy STOP Shell Service Station, STOP 
Shelley Rd (R) Broulee Rd STOP Cnr Broulee Rd & Princes Hwy, STOP 
Crematorium, STOP Ilawong (L) George Bass Dr (R) Train St STOP St 
Peters (L) Train St (R) Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee Primary School 
Return to Depot 
 
 

Bus 
S456 
was 

Bus 6 

 7.30 
AM 

Long Beach 
Maloneys Beach 
Promenade Plaza 

Malua Bay 

Depart Cnr Sea Acres Dr & Cullendulla Dr 7.30 AM STOP 18 Long Beach 
Rd 7.32AM (L) Northcove Rd/Maloneys Dr STOP 46 Northcove Rd, 

STOP 18 Maloneys Dr, STOP 38 Maloneys Dr, STOP Cnr Tristania Pl 
7.38AM, STOP Cnr Blue Gum Pde (R) Northcove Rd (L) Long Beach Rd 
STOP Long Beach Rd (lust around cnr from intersection of Northcove 
Rd) STOP 56 Long Beach Rd (L) Fauna Ave STOP 62 Fauna Ave 7.44AM 
(L) Sandy Pl/Blairs Rd STOP 58 Sandy Pl, STOP 50 Blairs Rd, STOP Cnr 

Broomfield Cr, STOP Cnr Litchfield Cres 7.50AM, STOP Cnr Blairs Rd & 
Cullendulla Dr, STOP Opp Kettle Rd (L) Cullendulla Dr STOP 46 

Cullendulla Dr (L) Princes Hwy (L) Clyde St/Orient St STOP Promenade 
Plaza 8.00AM (L) Beach Rd (R) Glenella Rd STOP Batemans Bay High 
School (R) Glenella Rd/George Bass Dr STOP Opp Calga Cres 8.06AM, 

STOP Cnr Silverdell Pl & George Bass Dr, STOP Opp Towrang Ave, 
STOP Opp Carramar Dr 8.15AM, STOP Mosquito Bay Bus Stop, STOP 

Top of hill Mosquito Bay Sth, STOP Malua Bay 8.20AM, STOP Cnr 
Mulgowrie St, STOP Cnr Rosedale Pde, STOP Opp Roseby Dr (L) Train 

St STOP St Peters (L) Train St (R) Cambridge Cres STOP Broulee Primary 
School 8.43AM 

 
 

 

       Priors Bus Service   

School Timetable    Broulee Primary School            
       Ph (02) 4472 4040 Fax (02) 4472 6984

       priorsbus@sctelco.net.au 



 

 

 

 

 

Bus 
S454 
was 

Bus 5 

 8.20 
AM 

Tomakin Mossy 
Pt 

Depart Carroll College 8.20AM (R) George Bass Dr (R) Ainslie Pde STOP 
Old Fire Shed 8.25AM, STOP 34 Ainslie Pde, STOP Cnr Kingston Pl, 

STOP Cnr Deakin Pde(L) Red Hill Pde STOP 43 Red Hill Pde (L) 
Yarralumla Pde STOP 5 Yarralumla Pde (R) Ainslie Pde (L) George Bass 

Dr (L) Annetts Pde STOP Cnr Connells Pde (L) River Rd STOP 36 River Rd 
(R) Surfside Ave STOP Opp Muffin Shop (L) Annetts Pde/Coronation Dr 

(R) Train St (L) Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee Primary School  
 
 

Bus 
S462 
was 

Bus 9 

 7.54 
AM 

Batehaven 
Sunshine Bay Rd 
George Bass Dr 

Malua Bay 

Depart Batehaven Shops 7.54AM Beach Rd (R) Carlton Rd STOP 11 
Carlton Rd, STOP Cnr David Ave (St Bernards Church) (R) Sheila St (L) 
Grantham Rd STOP 61 Grantham Rd (L) Edward (L) Sunshine Bay Rd 

STOP Opp Cunningham Cr 8.00AM, STOP Outside Sunshine Bay 
Primary (R) Beach Rd STOP Outside old real estate Office, STOP Opp 

Valley Rd 8.05AM, STOP Opp Nippersville, STOP Edgewood Park 
Nursing Home, STOP Cnr Wimbie Pl (R) Link Rd STOP after U-turn at 

round-a-bout (L) George Bass Dr Surf Beach STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop  
(L) Train St STOP St Peters (L) Train St (R) Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee 

Primary School  
 
 

Bus 
S458 
was 

Bus 7 

 7.50 
AM 

Batehaven 
Catalina Mogo 

Tomakin Rd 
Tomakin Mossy 

Pt 

Depart Batehaven Bus Stop 7.45 AM (Nth bound) (L) Glenella Rd(R) 
Calga Cr STOP Cnr Melaleuca Cres, STOP Cnr Calga Cr & Derribong Ave 

(R) Derribong Ave (R)  Ridge St STOP Cnr Ridge St & Riverview Cr 
7.49AM (L) Vista Ave STOP 35 Vista Ave (L) Country Club Dr STOP 53 

Country Club Dr (R) Heron Rd STOP Cnr Herron Rd & Country Club Dr 
(L) Country Club Dr STOP Rear Access to Catalina Club (L) Beach Rd 

STOP Miller St Bus Stop (L) Pacific St (R) South St STOP 8 South St (L) 
Old Hwy (L) Princes Hwy STOP Burkes Lane 8.07AM, STOP Mogo Ice 

Creamery (L) Tomakin Rd STOP Cnr Dunns Creek Rd 8.13AM, STOP 501 
Tomakin Rd (R) George Bass Dr (R) Estuary Way Turn around (R) George 
Bass Dr STOP Carroll College 8.20AM (R) George Bass Dr (L) Broulee Rd  

(L) Grant St STOP Opp Lyttle St, STOP 27 Grant St (L) Train St (L) 
Cambridge Cr STOP Broulee Primary School  

 
 

Bus 
S474 
was 

Bus 17 

 7.30 
AM 

Ridge Rd Depart Cnr Kauzal Cr & Tallgums Way 7.30AM Stop Cnr Tallgums Way 

& Ridge St (L) Ridge Rd Stop Behringers Lane (R) Ridge Ave (L) Burri Rd 

Stop 333 Burri Rd, Ivy Pl  (U/turn) Cnr  Ivy Pl Stop 190 Burri Rd Cnr 

Worthy Pl, 7:45AM Cnr Blackbutt Ln, Cnr Mc Bride Rd (R) Ridge Ave (R) 

The Ridge Rd Stop Cnr Bellbird Cl, 21 The Ridge Rd  (R) George Bass Dr 

8:00AM Stop Malua Bay Bus Stop  

Interchange Broulee Primary School at Malua Bay onto Bus 11 

 



AFTERNOON 

Bus 
S451 
was 

Bus 2 

860 
was
760 

2.50 
PM 

Broulee Rd 
Shelley Rd 

Moruya 

Depart Broulee Primary School 2.50 PM (L) Train St (L) George Bass Dr 
Depart Carroll College 3.10 PM (R) George Bass Dr (R) Broulee Rd STOP 
Opp ‘Illawong’, STOP Opp Crematorium, STOP Cnr Broulee Rd & Princes 
Hwy (L) Princes Hwy  STOP Cnr Malabar Dr, STOP Opp ‘Winterwood’(R) 
Shelley Rd (U/turn ) STOP after turning (R) Princes Hwy  STOP Opp Apex 
Park (Outside Holden Dealership) 
 

Bus 
S457 
was 

Bus 6  

 2.55 
PM 

Tomakin 
Dunns Crk Rd 

Surf Beach 
Ridge Rd 

S/Shine Bay 
Rd Batehaven 

Depart Broulee Primary School 2.55 PM (L) Train St (R) George Bass Dr 
STOP Estuary Estate turn off (R) Ainslie Pde STOP Old Fire Shed Bus Stop 
3.02PM, STOP 34 Ainslie Pde, STOP Cnr Kingston Pde, STOP Cnr Deakin 
Pde (L) Red Hill Pde STOP Cnr Barton, STOP 9 Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Cr 
STOP 17 Yarralumla Cres, STOP Cnr Kingston Pde (R) Ainslie Pde (L) George 
Bass Dr (R)Tomakin Rd (R) Dunns Ck Rd (R) Woodlands Rd STOP Cnr 
Woodlands Rd (turnaround in Woodlands Rd) (R) George Bass Dr  Depart St 
Peters 3.15 PM (R) Train St (L) George Bass Dr Depart Carroll College 3.20 
PM (L) George Bass Dr (R) Beach Road Surf Beach (R) Wimbie St 
(Interchange at  Wimbie St Bus Shelter with Ridge Road Bus) (R) George 
Bass Rd STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop, STOP Edgewood Park Bus Stop, STOP 
Nippersville Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Valley Rd, STOP Opp Beechwood Court (L) 
Sunshine Bay Rd STOP Just before Hume Rd, Stop near R/About near 
Edward Rd (R) Edward Rd STOP CWA (R) Grantham Rd STOP 46 Grantham 
Rd, STOP Cnr Dominic (R) Sheila St (L) Carlton Rd STOP Opp David St, STOP 
Cnr Wattle Cres (L) Beach Rd STOP Batehaven Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Country 
Club Dr (R) Perry St STOP Village Centre 4.06PM Return to Depot  
 
 

Bus 
S494 
was 

Bus 10 

 2.50 
PM 

Moruya Depart Broulee Primary School 2.50 PM (L) Train St Depart St Peters 3.05 
PM (R) Train St (L) George Bass Dr/North Head Dr STOP George Bass Dr 
(northern end of racecourse), STOP Northhead Dr (Just before bridge) (L) 
Princes Hwy STOP Outside Holden Dealership (R) Albert St STOP 105 Albert 
St STOP Moruya High School 3.23PM 
 
 

Bus 
S465 
was 

Bus 11 

 3.00 
PM 

Malua Bay 
Carramar Dr 
Long Beach 
Maloneys 

Beach 

Depart Broulee Primary 3.00 PM Depart St Peters 3.05 PM (R) Train St (R) 
George Bass Dr STOP Cnr Barlings Dr, STOP Cnr Roseby Dr STOP Cnr 
Rosedale Pde, STOP Opp Mulgowie St, STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop 3.19PM, 
STOP 411 George Bass Dr, STOP Mosquito Bay Bus Stop, STOP Cnr 
Carramar Dr (R) Beach Rd  STOP Surf Beach Bus Stop, STOP Opp Edgewood 
Park, STOP Opp Burrawang Cres, STOP 446 Beach Rd, STOP Batehaven Bus 
Stop 3.32PM, STOP Batemans Bay High School, STOP Cnr Country Club Dr 
(R) Perry St STOP Village Centre 3.40PM (L) North St (R) Princes Hwy STOP 
Bay Waters Inn, STOP Opp Pre School, STOP Cnr Cors Pde (R) Cullendulla 
Dr STOP Cnr Kettle Rd STOP 287-289 Cullendulla Dr, STOP 313-315 
Cullendulla Dr STOP Cnr Northcove Rd (L) Northcove Rd/Maloneys Dr STOP 
86 Northcove Rd, STOP 28,66,82 Maloneys Dr, STOP Cnr Bluegum Pde, 
STOP Cnr Belbowrie Pde (R) Northcove Rd (L) Long Beach Rd STOP Opp 
Gibralter Way (L) Fauna Ave STOP 20, 62 Fauna Ave (R) Bay Rd STOP Opp 
28 Bay Rd (R) Long Beach Rd (L) Sandy Pl/Blairs Rd STOP 6 Blairs Rd, STOP 
Cnr Courtenay Cres, STOP Cnr Litchfield Cres, STOP Cnr Barrakee Dr (L) 
Cullendulla Dr (L) Princes Hwy Return to Depot  
 
 
 
 
 



Bus 
S453 
was 

Bus 3 

 2.50 
PM 

Mossy Pt 
Catalina 

Depart Broulee Primary 2.50 PM (R) Train St (L) Coronation Dr/Annetts Pde 
(R) Surfside Ave STOP Cnr Surfside Ave & Annetts Pde, STOP Muffin Shop 
Bus Stop (L) River Rd STOP 43 River Rd, STOP 33 River Rd, STOP Cnr River 
Rd & Annetts Pde (R) Annetts Pde STOP 1 Annetts Pde (L) George Bass Dr 
STOP St Peters (R) Train St (L) George Bass Dr STOP Carroll College (L) 
George Bass Dr  STOP The Moorings (R) Ainslie Pde STOP Old Fire Shed, 
STOP Cnr Ainslie Pde & Kingston Pde, STOP Cnr Ainslie Pde & Deakin Pde, 
STOP Cnr Red Hill Pde (L) Red Hill Pde (L) Yarralumla Cr (R) Ainslie Pde (L) 
George Bass Dr (R)Tomakin Rd STOP Caravan Park, STOP 442 Tomakin Rd 
Opp Dunns Ck Rd, STOP Mogo Fire Shed (R) Princes Hwy (R) North St (R) 
Orient St STOP Promenade Plaza 3.50PM Cnr Old Hwy STOP Supercheap 
Auto , STOP Opp Crown St (L) South St STOP Cnr South St & Pacific St (L) 
Bavarde Ave STOP Cnr Bavarde Ave & Herarde St (R) Beach Rd STOP Opp 
Catalina Club (R) Country Club Dr STOP Top of Country Club Dr (Before 
Heron Rd) (R) Heron Rd STOP Cnr Heron Rd & Country Club Dr (L) Country 
Club Dr STOP 100 Country Club Dr (R) Sea St (L) Vista Ave STOP Cnr Vista 
Ave & Sea St (R) Ridge St STOP Cnr Ridge St & Riverview Cres, STOP Cnr 
Ridge St & Derribong Ave (L) Derribong Ave (L) Calga Cr STOP Cnr Calga 
Cres & Derribong Ave, STOP Cnr Calga Cres & Catalina Dr (R) Melaleuca Cr 
STOP Cnr Melaleuca Cr & Sorrell Cl, STOP Cnr Melaleuca & Correa Pl, STOP 
Cnr Melaleuca & Yarrabee Dr (L) Yarrabee Dr STOP Cnr Yarrabee & 
Oakwood Way (R) Melaleuca Cr (R) Calga Cr (L) Glenella Rd (L) Beach Rd 
Return to Depot 
 
 

Bus 
467 
was 

Bus 12 

 2.50 
PM 

Broulee Surf 
Beach 

Batehaven 
Village 
Centre 

Depart Broulee Primary School 2.50pm (R) Train St (R) Coronation Dr STOP 
Opp Broulee Motel (R) Imlay St STOP Cnr Imlay St & Clarke St (R) Clarke St 
STOP Cnr Heath St Depart Carroll College 3.10pm (L) George Bass Dr STOP 
Opp Mulgowrie St STOP Malua Bay Bus Stop 3.25pm STOP 411 George Bass 
Dr, STOP Surf Beach Shops, STOP Opposite Nursing Home, STOP 
Nippersville, STOP Cnr Valley Rd, STOP Sunshine Bay Primary School  
Depart Batemans Bay High School 3.35pm (L) Beach Rd, STOP Hanging 
Rock Bus Stop, STOP Cnr Miller St STOP Village Centre 3.40pm  

 


